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Government of Western Australia 
Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety 

 
 
 

WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST 
 

WARDEN’S COURT 
KALGOORLIE 

208 HANNAN STREET 
 

BEFORE WARDEN AYLING B  
AT 2:15PM 

ON 25 SEPTEMBER 2020 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 558531 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED E25/586 ACCELERATE RESOURCES LIMITED 

 

 558548 SILVER LAKE RESOURCES LIMITED E25/586 ACCELERATE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 567433 
570840 

SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED 

E25/589 
E25/596 DEBNAL PTY LTD 

 

 563421 
574322 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED E27/623 

E27/633 MOHO RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 567696 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED E27/627 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 567697 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED E27/628 NANO METALS PTY LTD 
 

 567699 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED E27/630 TASEX GEOLOGICAL SERVICES PTY 
LTD 

 

 580677 SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 
LIMITED E28/2998 KALGOORLIE MINING ASSOCIATES 

PTY LTD 

 

 542311 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED and INDEPENDENCE 
GROUP NL 

E31/1198 CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 
LIMITED 

 

 565746 SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY 
LIMITED E31/1234 ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 574571 BF JONES & CB JONES & JL JONES & 
ESTATE OF BC JONES L25/62 BLACK CAT (BULONG) PTY LTD 

 

 556010 EASTERN GOLDFIELDS MINING 
COMPANY PTY LTD L26/288 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD 

 

 556171 
556173 BLACK MOUNTAIN GOLD LIMITED L26/289 

L26/290 FEYSVILLE GOLD PTY LTD 
 

 556260 
556261 SKATON NOMINEES PTY LTD L26/289 

L26/290 FEYSVILLE GOLD PTY LTD 
 

 557068 
557069 

BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) PTY 
LIMITED and KALGOORLIE LAKE 

VIEW PTY LTD 

L26/289 
L26/290 FEYSVILLE GOLD PTY LTD 

 

 
509517 
509518 
510355 

BF JONES & CB JONES & JL JONES & 
ESTATE OF BC JONES 

L28/59 
L28/60 
L28/61 

KURNALPI GOLD PTY LTD 
 

 570784 TOUCAN GOLD PTY LTD L29/141 YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
 

 570987 LM & MR MCQUIE & SONS L29/141 YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
 

 569094 WINGSTAR INVESTMENTS PTY LTD L30/73 MACARTHUR IRON ORE PTY LTD 
 

 570532 MACARTHUR IRON ORE PTY LTD L30/75 YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 570865 ARROW (STRICKLAND) PTY LTD L30/75 YILGARN IRON PTY LTD 
 

 568308 ORECORP HOLDINGS PTY LTD L31/70 ROCK MINING AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 
 

 516950 BF JONES & CB JONES & JL JONES & 
ESTATE OF BC JONES  M25/364 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY LIMITED 

 

 517185 CHRISTOPHER PETER POTTS M26/844 SILVER LAKE RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 516319 HAMPTON HILL STATION M28/387 KURNALPI GOLD PTY LTD 
 

 519099 
544357 

BF JONES & CB JONES & JL JONES & 
ESTATE OF BC JONES 

M28/389 
M28/396 KURNALPI GOLD PTY LTD 

 

 571643 LM & MR MCQUIE & SONS M29/432 CLIFFS ASIA PACIFIC IRON ORE PTY 
LTD 

 

 566537 SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 
PTY LTD P24/5384 HAMDI MOKHAIBER 

 

 575084 SOUTHERN GOLD LIMITED P25/2672 METAL HAWK LIMITED 
 

 579105 MINING INVESTMENTS AUSTRALIA 
PTY LTD P25/2681-S MICHAEL ANDREW LINDSAY 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 580948 TIMOTHY VINCENT TATTERSON P25/2686-S PETER BRADBURY 
 

 580580 SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED P25/2688 ROCKY REEF MINING PTY LTD 

 

 519201 OPTIMUM RESOURCES PTY LTD P26/4307 
BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) PTY 

LIMITED and KALGOORLIE LAKE 
VIEW PTY LTD 

 

 
521120 
539724 
560137 

BARRICK (AUSTRALIA PACIFIC) PTY 
LIMITED and KALGOORLIE LAKE 

VIEW PTY LTD 

P26/4347 
P26/4442 
P26/4501 

OPTIMUM RESOURCES PTY LTD 
 

 524356 TEC DESERT PTY LTD and TEC 
DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD P26/4390 ANLGO AUSTRALIAN RESOURCES NL 

 

 

534441 
534442 
534443 
534444 
534445 
534446 
557681 

SILVER LAKE (INTEGRA) PTY 
LIMITED 

P25/2569 
P25/2570 
P26/4417 
P26/4418 
P26/4419 
P26/4420 
P26/4494 

MINING INVESTMENTS AUSTRALIA 
PTY LTD 

 

 568531 POSEIDON NICKEL LIMITED P27/2441 MOHO RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 566716 MGK RESOURCES PTY LTD P29/2572-S STUART LESLIE HOOPER 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 568326 NU-FORTUNE GOLD LTD P30/1146 MICHAEL JANKOWSKI 
 

 539319 
539320 GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES LTD P37/9174-S 

P37/9175-S GEORGIA ABBOTT KEY REEVE 
 

 539321 
539322 GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES LTD P37/9176-S 

P37/9177-S LEANNE MAREE CRAWFORD 
 

 580963 CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD 
CORPORATION LIMTED E63/2042 CH2 INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 

 

 580965 
CENTRAL NORSEMAN GOLD 
CORPORATION LIMITED and 
PANTORO SOUTH PTY LTD 

E63/2042 CH2 INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 
 

 510598 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD E15/1613 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD 

 

 536126 
542046 

ST IVES GOLD MINING COMPANY 
PTY LIMITED 

E15/1665 
E15/1679 MT EDWARDS LITHIUM PTY LTD 

 

 569415 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD E15/1749 MT EDWARDS LITHIUM PTY LTD 

 

 569415 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD E15/1749 MT EDWARDS LITHIUM PTY LTD 

 

 570211 GOLDNET PTY LTD E15/1753 JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 579792 FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD E15/1772 LYSANDER LITHIUM PTY LTD 
 

 581227 EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD E15/1772 LYSANDER LITHIUM PTY LTD 

 

 574199 POLARIS METALS PTY LTD E16/538 RAMELIUS RESOURCES LIMITED 
 

 580139 WINGSTAR INVESTMENTS PTY LTD E16/545 CENTURY MINERALS PTY LTD 
 

 580493 TELLUS HOLDINGS LTD E16/545 CENTURY MINERALS PTY LTD 
 

 552671 MLG OZ PTY LTD L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 553562 COOLGARDIE MINERALS LIMITED L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 553571 OUTBACK MINERALS PTY LTD L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
 

 553606 SIBERIA MINING CORPORATION 
PTY LTD L15/396 RIVET MINING SERVICES PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 550910 
565231 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD L16/126 

L16/128 
EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 

PTY LTD 
 

 570947 TELLUS HOLDINGS LTD L16/130 YILGARN IRON PTY LTD  

 557561 APOLLO PHOENIX RESOURCES PTY 
LTD M15/1872 AVOCA RESOURCES PTY LTD  

 530362 BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY 
LTD P15/6239 AVOCA MINING PTY LTD  

 534860 FOCUS MINERALS LTD and FOCUS 
OPERATIONS PTY LTD P15/6276 SHAWN MARK PAINDELLI  

 535600 EVOLUTION MINING (MUNGARI) 
PTY LTD P15/6280 PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD  

 545368 MINCOR RESOURCES NL P15/6362 MT EDWARDS LITHIUM PTY LTD  

 559292 FOCUS MINERALS LTD P15/6415-S JOZSEF CSAK  

 
559570 
559571 FOCUS MINERALS LTD P15/6418-S 

P15/6419-S ZYGMUND WOLSKI  

 575687 FOCUS OPERATIONS PTY LTD P15/6558 JESSE TERRANCE RICHARD BEST and 
BRENTON JAY COLEMAN  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 
577070 
577071 
577072 

MACPHERSONS REWARD PTY LTD 
P15/6566-S 
P15/6567-S 
P15/6568-S 

JOHN LESLIE MACKIE  

 

525224 
525227 
525229 
530903 
534142 
534562 
534563 
534564 
539927 
546180 
546179 
548263 
548264 
548265 
548266 
531423 

PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD 

P16/3112 
P16/3113 
P16/3114 
P16/3126 
P16/3136 
P16/3141 
P16/3142 
P16/3143 
P16/3181 
P16/3186 
P16/3187 
P16/3200 
P16/3201 
P16/3202 
P16/3203 
E16/509 

EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) PTY 
LIMITED 

 

 

525228 
535601 
546176 
546177 
546178 
560263 
531422 

HAYES MINING PTY LTD 

P16/3114 
P16/3147 
P16/3186 
P16/3187 
P16/3188 
P16/3230 
E16/509 

PELM RESOURCES PTY LTD  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

 559729 EVOLUTION MINING (PHOENIX) 
PTY LTD P16/3218 JOHN RALSTON HUTTON  

 579098 HAYES MINING PTY LTD P16/3274 DAMPIER GOLD LIMITED  

 579267 GOLD TIGER HOLDINGS 
(AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD P16/3276-S TIMOTHY ERNEST KENT  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION 

TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 571989 HESPERIAN RESOURCES PTY LTD P26/3956 MARK EDWARD WICKSTEED  

 

Objection 569516 
Objection 569517 
Objection 569519 
Objection 569152 

569784 
569786 
569790 
569795 
569788 
569789 

WAYNE CRAIG VAN 
BLITTERSWYK 

E15/1461 
E15/1541 
M63/255 
M63/269 
E15/1461 
E15/1541 
E15/1298 
M15/710 
M63/255 
M63/269 

POLAR METALS PTY LTD  

 

Objection 569153 
Objection 569518 

569785 
569791 
569792 
569787 
569793 
569794 

WAYNE CRAIG VAN 
BLITTERSWYK 

E15/1464 
E63/1738-I 
E15/1464 

E15/1458-I 
E15/1459-I 
E63/1738-I 
E63/1726 
E63/1727 

POLAR METALS PTY LTD and 
SHUMWARI PTY LTD  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION 

TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 

558442 
558450 
558451 
558452 
558453 
558454 
558455 
558456 
558457 
558458 
558459 
558460 
558461 
558462 
558464 
558465 
558466 
558467 
558468 
559019 

DARK HORSE SELECTIVE 
MINING PTY LTD  

 

M15/40 
M15/128 
M15/133 
M15/147 
M15/148 

M15/1808 
P15/5719 
P15/5720 
P15/5721 
P15/5722 
P15/5723 
P15/5724 
P15/5725 
P15/6071 
P15/6086 
P15/6087 
P15/6088 
P15/6089 
P15/6090 
P15/6085 

MACPHERSONS REWARD PTY 
LTD 

 
 

 572711 DIGGERS & DEALERS MINING 
PTY LTD M16/35 TORO MINING PTY LTD  
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTION 

TO EXEMPTION 
NUMBER 

APPLICANT FOR 
FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR TO 

EXEMPTION 

TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

RESPONDENT COMMENTS 

 576324 DIGGERS & DEALERS MINING 
PTY LTD M16/193 

TORO MINING PTY LTD and 
FENTON & MARTIN MINING 

DEVELOPMENTS PTY LTD 
 

 

540784 
540785 
540786 
540787 
569410 
569411 
569412 

TRISTAN DAVID OWEN 

M16/524 
E16/415 
E16/457 
E16/365 
E16/393 
E16/396 

E16/449-I 

TANVANTH SINGH SANDHU 
(GOLD TIGER HOLDINGS 

(AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 
FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

 582460 CASCADE RESOURCES PTY LTD P16/2837 REG 109/SEC 96(2)-NON 
PAYMENT OF RENT 

 

  Tristan David OWEN P16/3074 REG 109/SEC 96(2)-NON 
PAYMENT OF RENT 

 

 582456 LLOYD GEORGE HOLDINGS PTY LTD P15/6203 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Simon Peter STOCKMAN P15/6221 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Martin David HAYES P15/6278 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

 582453 John Reginald PRINCE P24/5223 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  John KATAHANAS P25/2544 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 

 

  Robert Glenn EDWARDS P26/4285 REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

DEPARTMENTAL 
FORFEITURE NUMBER 

TENEMENT HOLDER TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

REASON FOR FORFEITURE COMMENTS 

  Neil William HAAS P29/2446 
& 

P29/2483 

REG 49(2)(c)/SEC 96-NON 
COMPLIANCE 
EXPENDITURE/REPORTING 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

 
BALLOTS 

 
COMMENTS 

  
To be advised 

 

   

   

 


